## CITY OF DODGEVILLE COMMON COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2021-1048 CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT FOR A LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER

WHEREAS, Larry Bierke, County Administrator, on behalf of Iowa County has applied for a Conditional Use Permit to allow for a law enforcement center located at 109 E. Leffler St, Dodgeville, WI and described as:

The North Half (N1/2) of the East Half (E1/2) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4)of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section Twenty-seven (27), Township Six (6) North, Range Three (3) East, City of Dodgeville, Iowa County excluding property described in Document 137733 of the Iowa County Register of Deeds; and

WHEREAS, the property is zoned A-G Agricultural District, which allows for government use such as law enforcement and emergency management centers with an approved Conditional Use Permit; and

WHEREAS, the Plan Commission of the City of Dodgeville reviewed the request at their October 20, 2021 meeting and recommended approval.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Dodgeville that a Conditional Use Permit shall be granted to Iowa County for the use of a Law Enforcement Center at 109 E Leffler St, Dodgeville, WI.

Approved and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Dodgeville this 2nd day of November, 2021 on a 8-0 vote.

APPROVED:

Todd D. Novak, Mayor

ATTEST:

Clerk/Treasurer uree Aulik